## **BP- Enterprise Branch** Corporate office 7th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H C Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi 110001



File No 107-1/2015-BP-ENT

Dated to .07.2015

## Tariff Circular

## Subject: Tariff for mobile - CUG plan for Enterprise/Corporate customers -regarding

Enterprises Business Units of BSNL Corporate office have received requests from field units for launching of tariff for mobile CUG Plan exclusively for Corporate / Enterprises customers to tap the business of Mobile CUG.

2. The request of field unit has been considered by Enterprises Business Unit of BSNL and following tariff has been decided by competent authority for CUG Plan for Enterprises /Corporate customers.

S.No	Particulars	Revised Plan
1.	Registration and Activation Amount	Nil
2.	(i) Security Deposit in Rs.	Nil
	(ii) Local +STD	Nil
	(iii) Local + STD+ISD	Nil
	(iv) Local+STD+ISD+ International Roaming	Nil
3.	Fixed Monthly Charges in Rs.	199
	(i) Monthly free calls ( on net or off net or both) /usage worth Rs.	149
4.	(ii) Monthly free Data Usage in Home LSA	200 MB
	(iii) Free No. of SMS/month	200 Local SMS Free
5.	Call Charges	
	(i) Pulse rate for Local& STD and National Roaming Call	60 Sec
	(ii) Within CUG	Free
	(iii) Local calls (On net)	Rs. 0.3/min.
	(iv) Local calls (Off net)	Rs. 0.5/min.
	(v) STD calls (on net & off net )	Rs. 0.60/min.
	(vi) ISD Calls	Not allowed
	(vii) Out Going Call Charges while roaming (Local / STD)	Rs. 0.60/min.
6.	Data usage Charge	- 111 (1)
	(i) Data usage charges (from home LSA & National Roaming) except APN "BSNL Steam"	0.25 paisa/10 KB
	(ii) Data usage charges (from home LSA & National Roaming) for APN "BSNL Steam"	0.25 Paisa/10 KB
7.	SMS Charges in Rs./SMS (max 160 character)	
	(i) Local	0.3
	(ii) National	0.5
	(iii) International	5.00
8.	While on Roaming Incoming/Outgoing SMS	
	(i) Incoming/Outgoing SMS within CUG	Free
	(ii) Incoming SMS from any N/W	Free
	(iii) Outgoing SMS to any other N/W	0.80 per message
9.	Local CUG/VPN Charge	Nil
10.	Group Size :	Minimum 30
11	All other tariff	As Per BSNL Standard Plan 99
		Con

Contd.



## 3. Other terms and conditions:

- (i) As per the circular letter No 26-4/2012 T&C-CM dated 05.06.2015, BSNL Mobile subscribers will be provided free incoming voice call facility while in national roaming initially for one year on Pan India basis.
- (ii) This circular is issued based of the approval in EB-I cell File No 7-11/2012- EB- I /pt. clarification/quarries /feed back in respect of above tariff may be addressed to EB-I section of BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- (iii) The size of group may be reduced / increased by the circle CGM on case to case basis depending on the business volume.

The above mentioned tariff will be applicable from the date of issue. (iv)

Assistant General Manager (BP-Ent-II)

To:

- (1) All CGM BSNL Telecom Circle/ Distt/ Region
- (2) All GM (Enterprise) Circle/ GM(EB-City)

Copy to:

- PPS/ PS to the CMD/ Director (Enterprise)/Director (CFA)/ Director (CM)/ ED (Finance)/ED (CN)/ED (CA)/ED(NB)
- (2) Sr.GM (EB-I)/GM (EB-II)/Sr.GM (Fin -Ent)/Sr. GM(T&C -CM)/Sr.GM(P&P-CM)
- (3) OL Section to provide Hindi Translation.